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Rank Bib. Name Year Category Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  Gender : Ladies / Category : U8  

1 113 Dempster Emilia 2008 U8 LSR 44.48 44.66 44.48

2 116 Calder Lara 2008 U8 LSR 48.28 48.28 3.80

3 114 Ritchie Gabriella 2008 U8 ASC 50.06 50.06 5.58

4 115 Watt Bronte 2008 U8 ASC 1:01.34 56.04 56.04 11.56

  Gender : Men / Category : U8  

1 112 Anderson Luca 2008 U8 LSR 41.15 39.87 39.87

2 111 Maclean Calum 2008 U8 56.68 1:14.04 56.68 16.81

3 110 Rogerson Finn 2009 U8 GDN 1:01.20 1:07.95 1:01.20 21.33

  Gender : Ladies / Category : U10  

1 104 Anderson Sophie 2006 U10 LSR 35.77 35.60 35.60

2 103 Guy Charlotte 2006 U10 LSR 40.72 40.37 40.37 4.77

3 99 Ritchie Claudia 2007 U10 ASC 44.42 43.14 43.14 7.54

4 100 Cowie Daisy 2006 U10 GDN 46.70 46.07 46.07 10.47

5 98 Shepherd Orlaith 2007 U10 48.71 47.02 47.02 11.42

6 102 Donald Mia 2006 U10 LSR 49.71 48.50 48.50 12.90

7 101 Ralph Amber 2006 U10 LSR 52.26 51.35 51.35 15.75

  Gender : Men / Category : U10  

1 91 Calder Lewis 2006 U10 LSR 36.66 35.46 35.46

2 90 McKey Lewis 2006 U10 GSR 37.96 37.96 2.50

3 92 Saddler Oscar 2007 U10 LSR 40.98 39.61 39.61 4.15

4 97 Mccormack Robbie 2006 U10 LSR 45.44 43.04 43.04 7.58

5 94 Inglis Gus 2007 U10 LSR 45.17 43.09 43.09 7.63

6 95 Rogerson Ruaridh 2006 U10 GDN 46.38 46.38 10.92

7 93 Millar Sam 2007 U10 LSR 51.25 51.25 15.79

  Gender : Ladies / Category : U12  

1 71 Ward Isla 2004 U12 GSR 32.09 32.10 32.09

2 75 Ward Erin 2005 U12 GSR 34.34 33.45 33.45 1.36

3 83 Keir Lucy 2005 U12 LSR 36.44 35.86 35.86 3.77

4 77 Hay Ailsa 2004 U12 LSR 36.18 36.50 36.18 4.09

5 69 Bole Kate 2005 U12 LSR 40.31 39.14 39.14 7.05

6 81 Mcgregor Louisa 2004 U12 LSR 39.54 40.31 39.54 7.45

7 78 Shepherd Sorcha 2005 U12 LSR 40.33 40.18 40.18 8.09

8 68 Roeling Mya 2005 U12 LSR 42.11 41.88 41.88 9.79

9 74 Maclean Heather 2005 U12 LSR 44.16 42.07 42.07 9.98
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10 73 Sharp Melissa 2004 U12 BSC 42.74 42.91 42.74 10.65

11 70 Croall Mia 2005 U12 LSR 43.23 43.23 11.14

12 82 Lam Megan 2004 U12 LSR 44.65 43.38 43.38 11.29

13 79 Clarke Emily 2004 U12 SSC 43.99 44.63 43.99 11.90

14 80 Bole Anna 2005 U12 LSR 45.81 46.22 45.81 13.72

15 72 Hall Molly 2005 U12 LSR 54.51 56.95 54.51 22.42

  Gender : Men / Category : U12  

1 66 Anderson Jamie 2004 U12 LSR 35.13 37.77 35.13

2 64 Dalziel Tom 2004 U12 LSR 35.89 40.52 35.89 0.76

3 63 Calder Struan 2004 U12 LSR 36.37 36.37 1.24

3 57 Baggaley Fraser 2005 U12 LSR 36.82 36.37 36.37 1.24

5 59 Black Christopher 2004 U12 LSR 37.75 36.66 36.66 1.53

6 53 Kelly Archie 2004 U12 MAD 36.83 37.47 36.83 1.70

7 51 Dempster Arran 2005 U12 LSR 37.84 37.23 37.23 2.10

8 60 Watson Murdo 2005 U12 LSR 38.37 37.86 37.86 2.73

9 62 McIntyre Ross 2004 U12 BSC 38.08 38.87 38.08 2.95

10 65 Seaton Ruaridh 2004 U12 LSR 39.52 38.40 38.40 3.27

11 55 Leitch Daniel 2005 U12 LSR 38.54 38.54 3.41

12 52 Cockburn Jasper 2004 U12 LSR 38.88 39.92 38.88 3.75

13 56 Robertson Matt 2004 U12 LSR 41.31 40.16 40.16 5.03

14 50 Inglis Mac 2004 U12 LSR 40.66 40.66 5.53

15 61 Travers Oliver 2005 U12 LSR 42.68 41.74 41.74 6.61

16 54 Queisser Ferdi 2005 U12 MAD 43.31 43.31 8.18

17 58 Stark Tommy 2004 U12 LSR 47.79 47.79 12.66

18 67 Selley Alex 2004 U12 GDN 49.17 49.17 14.04

  Not classified  

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

70 Croall Mia 2005 U12 LSR 43.23

Disqualified - Run 1 (9)

50 Inglis Mac 2004 U12 LSR 40.66 Gate 13

54 Queisser Ferdi 2005 U12 MAD 43.31 Gate 21

58 Stark Tommy 2004 U12 LSR 47.79 Gate 13

67 Selley Alex 2004 U12 GDN 49.17 Gate 23

76 McCall Catriona 1900 U12 LSR Gate 7

90 McKey Lewis 2006 U10 GSR 37.96 Gate 21

93 Millar Sam 2007 U10 LSR 51.25 Gate 13

96 Langley Jamie 2006 U10 MAD Gate 21

116 Calder Lara 2008 U8 LSR 48.28 Gate 24

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

76 McCall Catriona 1900 U12 LSR
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Disqualified - Run 2 (5)

55 Leitch Daniel 2005 U12 LSR 38.54 Gate 6

63 Calder Struan 2004 U12 LSR 36.37 Gate 21

95 Rogerson Ruaridh 2006 U10 GDN 46.38 Gate 13

96 Langley Jamie 2006 U10 MAD Gate 13

114 Ritchie Gabriella 2008 U8 ASC 50.06 Gate 19
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  Category : U14 / Gender : Ladies  

1 43 Anderson Grace 2002 U14 LSR 34.09 33.91 1:08.00

2 38 McKey Holly 2003 U14 GSR 35.15 34.24 1:09.39 1.39

3 41 Sharp Charlotte 2002 U14 BSC 36.37 35.03 1:11.40 3.40

4 39 Grant Andrena 2002 U14 LSR 36.88 36.96 1:13.84 5.84

5 47 Bole Rebecca 2003 U14 LSR 38.50 38.89 1:17.39 9.39

6 42 Martin Annabelle 2003 U14 LSR 39.29 38.18 1:17.47 9.47

7 40 Travers Isabel 2003 U14 LSR 42.59 41.37 1:23.96 15.96

8 44 Lam Eleanor 2003 U14 LSR 46.73 45.35 1:32.08 24.08

  Category : U14 / Gender : Men  

1 33 Greenshields Duncan 2002 U14 LSR 31.26 31.54 1:02.80

2 36 Hunter Fraser 2003 U14 LSR 32.53 30.70 1:03.23 0.43

3 24 Anderson Robbie 2003 U14 LSR 32.23 31.47 1:03.70 0.90

4 35 Flockhart Ben 2003 U14 LSR 31.99 32.44 1:04.43 1.63

5 28 Ward Thomas 2002 U14 GSR 32.70 31.74 1:04.44 1.64

6 32 Grieve Joe 2003 U14 LSR 33.77 33.88 1:07.65 4.85

7 20 Kellas Guy 2003 U14 LSR 34.25 33.48 1:07.73 4.93

8 26 Fraser Rory 2003 U14 LSR 34.79 34.38 1:09.17 6.37

9 30 McIntyre Scott 2002 U14 BSC 35.31 34.06 1:09.37 6.57

10 27 Burrow Gregor 2002 U14 LSR 35.38 35.52 1:10.90 8.10

11 23 Inglis Jake 2002 U14 LSR 36.43 35.38 1:11.81 9.01

12 29 Guy Jude 2003 U14 LSR 36.34 37.56 1:13.90 11.10

13 34 Beck Ben 2003 U14 LSR 37.77 37.61 1:15.38 12.58

14 31 Ralph Fergus 2003 U14 LSR 39.99 37.94 1:17.93 15.13

15 21 Hall Joe 2003 U14 LSR 43.31 41.85 1:25.16 22.36

  Category : U16 / Gender : Ladies  

1 12 Ryan Eilidh 2000 U16 LSR 31.15 30.25 1:01.40

2 13 Clarke Jemma 2001 U16 LSR 32.86 33.14 1:06.00 4.60

3 14 Skinner Eilidh 2001 U16 LSR 36.22 36.48 1:12.70 11.30

4 15 Bole Gemma 2001 U16 LSR 38.55 37.54 1:16.09 14.69

  Category : U16 / Gender : Men  

1 10 Dalziel William 2001 U16 LSR 30.49 29.62 1:00.11

2 7 Nesbitt Kieran 2000 U16 GSR 29.71 30.72 1:00.43 0.32

3 11 Hay Adam 2001 U16 LSR 30.47 31.62 1:02.09 1.98

4 6 Shepherd Calum 2000 U16 ASC 31.91 32.13 1:04.04 3.93

5 5 Spence Matthew 2000 U16 LSR 33.55 33.02 1:06.57 6.46

6 8 Stephen Lachlan 2001 U16 LSR 33.61 33.12 1:06.73 6.62

7 9 Martin Oliver 2001 U16 LSR 34.12 34.00 1:08.12 8.01

8 4 Thorp Cameron 2000 U16 LSR 36.76 37.76 1:14.52 14.41
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9 2 Beck Zak 2001 U16 LSR 38.69 38.58 1:17.27 17.16

  Not classified  

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

25 Blaik Kyle 2003 U14 LSR

Disqualified - Run 1 (5)

1 Tweedie Robbie 2000 U16 LSR 38.96 Gate 6

3 Urquhart Niall 2001 U16 LSR 39.84 Gate 22

22 Nesbtt Ross 2002 U14 GSR 29.52 Gate 23

37 Spence Rachel 2003 U14 LSR Gate 6

46 Blaik Rachel 2003 U14 LSR 38.18 Gate 21

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

25 Blaik Kyle 2003 U14 LSR

Disqualified - Run 2 (2)

37 Spence Rachel 2003 U14 LSR Gate 7

45 Kelly Iona 2002 U14 MAD 42.57 Gate 12


